1 HEDIS® Measures 	 2020 Provider Reference Guide
2020 Provider Reference Guide for
Healthcare Effectiveness Data and Information Set
HEDIS® Measures
Children and Adolescents
 HEDIS measure definition Required service/
documentation Coding tips
W15

BMI value recorded during the
measurement year or the year prior
to the measurement year.
BMI Percentile
ICD-10 Codes
Z68.51 – Less than 5th Percentile for age
Z68.52 – 5th Percentile to less than 85th
Percentile for age
Z68.53 – 85th Percentile to less than
95th Percentile for age
Z68.54 – Greater than or equal to 95th
Percentile for age
BMI Value
ICD-10 Codes
Z68.1 BMI less than 19, adult
Z68.20 BMI 20.0–20.9
Z68.21 BMI 21.0–21.9
Z68.22 BMI 22.0–22.9
Z68.23 BMI 23.0–23.9
Z68.24 BMI 24.0–24.9
Z68.25 BMI 25.0–25.9, adult
Z68.26 BMI 26.0–26.9, adult
Z68.27 BMI 27.0–27.9, adult
Z68.28 BMI 28.0–28.9, adult
Z68.29 BMI 29.0–29.9, adult
Z68.30 BMI 30.0–30.9, adult
Z68.31 BMI 31.0–31.9, adult
Z68.32 BMI 32.0–32.9, adult
Z68.33 BMI 33.0–33.9, adult
Z68.34 BMI 34.0–34.9, adult
Z68.35 BMI 35.0–35.9, adult
Z68.36 BMI 36.0–36.9, adult
Z68.37 BMI 37.0–37.9, adult
Z68.38 BMI 38.0–38.9, adult
Z68.39 BMI 39.0–39.9, adult
Z68.41 BMI 40.0–44.9, adult
Z68.42 BMI 45.0–49.9, adult
Z68.43 BMI 50.0–59.9, adult
Z68.44 BMI 60.0–69.9, adult